



PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:

MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Partial closure of Indian Way Road between McGregor's Farm and Indian Way School

(Kahnawake - 20, Onerahtohkó:wa/May 2022)

The Public Works Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke would like to inform the community of some upcoming road maintenance that will require the partial closure of Indian Way Road between McGregor's Farm and Indian Way School.

On Tuesday, May 24, 2022, from **7am until 3:30pm** the Public Works Unit will be repairing all the soft spots in the roadway.

Shown below is a map of the general area. The shaded area indicates where the work will take place.



Residents in the area may be inconvenienced with temporary detours, and temporary road closures. Only residents in the affected area will be permitted to pass through the detours to access their homes. Proper road signalization will be installed to warn of the construction limits.

Please contact the Public Works Unit at **450-632-5825** if further information is required.